condensed consolidated financial statements, including the notes thereto, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus/proxy
statement. See "Where You Can Find More Information" beginning on page 164. The selected unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial information has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes included in this prospectus/proxy statement. See "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information" beginning on page F-1. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative
purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the results that would actually have occurred if the mergers had occurred as presented in
such statements or that may be obtained in the future. In addition, future results may vary significantly from the results reflected in such
statements. All dollar amounts are in thousands, except per share amounts.

As of and for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015
AMH

Historical
ARPI

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma

Statement of Operations Data:
Total revenues $ 457,989 $ 91,520 $ � $ 549,509
Property operating expenses 218,385 41,343 � 259,728
Interest expense 61,539 22,677 (4,161) 80,055
Depreciation and amortization 180,685 47,064 (18,610) 209,139
Total expenses 495,746 124,510 (26,120) 594,136
Net loss attributable to common shareholders (64,103) (32,331) 25,670 (70,764)
Net loss attributable to common shareholders per share�basic and diluted $ (0.30) $ (1.01) $ (0.29)

Balance Sheet Data:
Single-family properties, net $ 6,267,464 $ 1,244,374 $ 129,465 $ 7,641,303
Total assets 6,965,816 1,359,112 135,637 8,460,565
Total liabilities 2,950,684 823,944 25,107 3,799,735
Total equity $ 4,015,132 $ 535,168 $ 110,530 $ 4,660,830

25

Edgar Filing: American Homes 4 Rent - Form 424B3

42

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Comparative Per Share Information

   The following table sets forth for the nine months ended September 30, 2015, and the year ended December 31, 2014, selected per share
information for AMH common shares on a historical and pro forma combined basis and for ARPI common stock on a historical and pro forma
equivalent basis. Except for the historical information as of and for the year ended December 31, 2014, the information in the table is unaudited.
You should read the table together with the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of AMH and ARPI contained in their